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EASTERN PROMOTIONAL FARES AND PROGRAMS 
 
This section is including all eastern promotional fare programs as shown in the Table of Contents for this section. All general rules and 
regulations will apply. Specific additional conditions of sale are included for each promotion.  
 
NATIONAL PROMOTIONS 

General Rules Governing Reduced Fares .......................................................................................................................... 7.2 thru 7.3 
 General Rules Governing Advance Purchase Promotional Fares ...................................................................................... 7.4 thru 7.5 
 Eastern Intra Provincial Advance Purchase Fares ........................................................................................................................... 7.6 
        3-Day Advance Purchase Companion Fare ....................................................................................................................... 7.8 and 7.9 
 
 



GREYHOUND CANADA PASSENGER FARE TARIFF AND SALES MANUAL 
GREYHOUND CANADA TRANSPORTATION ULC.  
 

 

Revised: August 30, 2019 Page 7.2 

EASTERN PROMOTIONAL FARES AND PROGRAMS 
 
WHAT: GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING REDUCED FARES 

Fares named in Section 8 of this Manual may be used for the sale of transportation at points in Ontario, as well as Buffalo, 
N.Y. & Detroit, MI, for travel on the routes of the Participating Carriers named herein.  

Fares computed under authority of individual tariffs are shown in dollars and cents and are payable in lawful Canadian 
currency or its equivalent.  G.S.T. will be applied to fares for travel within Canada. 

Do NOT charge GST to International fares.   

CARRIERS: Reduced fare tickets will be honored on the routes of the following participating carriers only. 
  
 Greyhound Canada Transportation ULC.   
  

SALE DATES:  Tickets will be sold daily until further notice (Any minimum Advance Purchase (APEX) will be stated in connection with the 
individual fare). 

LOST TICKETS: Lost or Stolen tickets will NOT be replaced, refunded or redeemed.  

REFUNDS: Tickets are NON-REFUNDABLE, but may be upgraded subject to the conditions outlined below. 

LIMITS:  Valid for travel Daily. 
Travel date must be printed on the ticket, a fee will be charged for any changes. 
One Way valid 365 days from date of sale.   Return valid 365 days from date of sale. 

HOLIDAY  
BLACKOUT  
PERIODS: Notification will be sent out if any individual excursion is to be blackout for any holidays. 

ROUTES:  Valid for travel on routes of the Participating Carriers ONLY. Fares apply to the direct scheduled route, or a route that does 
NOT exceed the direct route mileage by more then 20%.  

CHANGES IN  
ROUTING:  Changes in routing are NOT ALLOWED after the ticket has been issued. 

Exception:  Tickets may be reissued to correct errors in the routing of the original ticket.  Origin and/or destination may 
NOT be changed on the reissued ticket.  

SURCHARGES: Notification will be sent out if any individual Excursion is subject to weekend surcharges. 

UPGRADE:  Although non-refundable, unused or partially used tickets may be upgraded to a full fare ticket upon payment of the 
difference in fares. The origin and/or destination may NOT change in an upgrade.  Upgraded tickets remain NON-
REFUNDABLE.   
Exception: A set of Companion Fare tickets (Full fare ticket & Companion ticket) may be upgraded to a SINGLE full fare 

ticket at no additional charge. Both tickets must be surrendered for the exchange.  
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EASTERN PROMOTIONAL FARES AND PROGRAMS 

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING REDUCED FARES (concluded) 

DISCOUNTS:  No further discounts will apply.  Discounted Fares, i.e., Seniors, Student’s, Children’s, Reduced Fare Excursions, Group 
Fares or any other Reduced Rates (e.g. Employee Reduced Rates), will not apply to Reduced Fares. EXCURSION fares 
DO NOT APPLY to, Party, Group, Exclusive occupancy, Employee Reduced Rates or other special fares or discounts 
and may not be altered in any way.  

UNACCOM- 
PANIED  
MINORS:  Are NOT entitled to use ANY Child fare, but they may use a valid student or adult excursion.  

STOP OVERS:  NO stop overs en route will be permitted.  Only regularly scheduled breaks and transfers. 

NON-BASING:  Not to be combined with any other fare.  

NON- 
BLANKETING:  Not valid for purchase or boarding from intermediate points. 

CITY PAIR  
SPECIFIC:  If a tariff is City Pair Specific, tickets may only to be used from cities shown in that tariff (valid in either direction).  Departure 

must be from a city listed in that particular tariff and printed on the ticket. 

NON-TRANS- 
FERABLE: At the request of any Driver, Agent, or other Authorized Representative of the Honouring Carrier, the passenger must present 

documents which properly identify the passenger as the original purchaser. 

ENDORSE: [Tariff Name], NON-REFUNDABLE, [Effective date, Travel Date & Expire date].  

OTHER RULES 
AND  
REGULATIONS: Except as otherwise specifically provided herein, Rules and Regulations are as published in the N.B.T.A. Canadian 

Passenger Tariff No. 1-A. 
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EASTERN PROMOTIONAL FARES AND PROGRAMS 
 
GENERAL RULES GOVERNING ADVANCE PURCHASE PROMOTIONAL FARES 

Fares named in this manual may be used for the sale of transportation at points in Ontario, as well as Buffalo, N.Y. & Detroit, MI, for 
travel on the routes of the Participating Carriers named herein.  

Fares are shown in dollars and cents and are payable in lawful Canadian currency or its equivalent.  G.S.T. will be applied to fares for 
travel within Canada. Do NOT charge GST to International fares. 
 
CARRIERS: Reduced fare tickets will be honored on the routes of the following participating carriers only. 
 Greyhound Canada Transportation ULC.  
  
SALE: Tickets will be sold daily until further notice.  Any minimum Advance Purchase will be stated in connection with the 

individual fare. 
 
LIMITS: One-way tickets are valid for transportation for 365 days in addition to date of sale. 

 Round-trip tickets are valid for transportation for 365 days in addition to date of sale. 
 
HOLIDAY 
BLACKOUTS: Notification will be provided in advance if any individual excursion fare is to be blacked out for travel for any 

holidays. 
 
DISCOUNTS: No discounts apply.  Children’s fares are the same as the adult fares unless otherwise specifically stated. 
 
LOST TICKETS: Lost or Stolen Tickets will not be replaced, refunded, or redeemed. 
 
REFUND: Tickets are non-refundable, but may be upgraded as provided below. All reduced fares are NON-REFUNDABLE 

unless otherwise indicated in connection with a specific fare. 
 
UPGRADE: Although non-refundable, unused or partially used tickets may be upgraded to a full fare ticket upon payment of 

the difference in fares. The origin and/or destination may NOT change in an upgrade.  Upgraded tickets remain 
NON-REFUNDABLE.   

 A set of Companion Fare tickets (Full fare ticket & Companion ticket) may be upgraded to a SINGLE full fare ticket 
at no additional charge. Both tickets must be returned for the exchange.  

 
ROUTES: Valid for travel on routes of the Participating Carriers ONLY. Fares apply to the direct scheduled route, or a route 

that does NOT exceed the direct route mileage by more than 20%.  
 
CHANGES IN  
ROUTING: Changes in routing are NOT ALLOWED after the ticket has been issued, except that tickets may be reissued to 

correct errors in the routing of the original ticket.  Origin and/or destination may NOT be changed on the reissued 
ticket.  

 
SURCHARGES: Notification will be sent out if any individual Excursion is subject to weekend surcharges. 
 
ENDORSEMENTS: [Tariff Name], NON-REFUNDABLE, [Effective date & Expire date].   
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 EASTERN PROMOTIONAL FARES AND PROGRAMS 
 
GENERAL RULES GOVERNING ADVANCE PURCHASE PROMOTIONAL FARES (concluded) 
 
DISCOUNTS: No further discounts will apply. Not valid for sale with Discounted Fares, Seniors, Student’s, Children’s, Reduced Fare 

Excursions, Group Fares or any other Reduced Rates (e.g. Employee Reduced Rates). 

 EXCURSION fares DO NOT APPLY to, Party, Group, Exclusive occupancy, Employee Reduced Rates or other 
special fares or discounts and may not be altered in any way. 

 
MINOR 
CHILDREN: UNACCOMPANIED minor children are NOT entitled to use ANY Child fare, but they may use a valid student or 

adult excursion.  
 
STOP OVERS: NO stop overs en route will be permitted.  Only regularly scheduled breaks and transfers are allowed 
 
NON-BASING: Not to be combined with any other fare.  
 
NON- 
BLANKETING: Not valid for purchase or boarding from intermediate points. 
 
NON TRANS- 
FERABLE: At the request of any Driver, Agent, or other Authorized Representative of the Honouring Carrier, the passenger must 

present documents which properly identify the passenger as the original purchaser. 
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EASTERN PROMOTIONAL FARES AND PROGRAMS 

EASTERN ADVANCE PURCHASE INTRA-PROVINCIAL FARES  

EFFECTIVE: June 17, 2019 

EXPIRES: No expiration date 

PARTICIPATING  
CARRIERS: The fares within will also apply to the following interline carriers only when part of the transportation is on one or 

more of the Carriers listed in the GCTC Excursion Rules & Regulations. 

General Rules and Regulations governing Excursion Fares are published on Pages 1 thru 5 of this Section.  Other specific rules and regulations 
applicable to this particular fare are shown below. 

TICKET LIMITS: Valid for travel starting 7 or 14 days after date of purchase. 
One Way tickets good for 365 days from first date valid for travel. 
Return tickets good for 365 days from first date valid for travel. 

PREMIUMS: Weekend and Holiday Premiums WILL apply.  See Section 5. 

ENDORSE: Endorse 7-day advance purchase tickets “EX2000.” 
 Endorse 14-day advance purchase tickets “EX14.” 

RESTRICTIONS: Tickets must be purchased in advance of travel. 

FARES:  

EX2000 EX14 EX2000 EX14

ZONE MILES 7 Day AP 14 Day AP ZONE MILES 7 Day AP 14 Day AP

1 0 - 15 10.60$      9.30$        17 250 - 274 52.50$      45.50$      

2 16 -20 12.10$      10.60$      18 275 - 299 56.30$      48.80$      

3 21 - 29 12.10$      10.60$      19 300 - 324 60.00$      52.00$      

4 30 - 39 12.30$      10.80$      20 325 - 349 61.50$      53.30$      

5 40 - 49 14.00$      12.00$      21 350 - 374 63.00$      54.60$      

6 50 - 59 16.00$      14.00$      22 375 - 399 64.50$      55.90$      

7 60 - 69 16.50$      14.40$      23 400 - 424 66.00$      57.20$      

8 70 - 79 18.40$      16.10$      24 425 - 449 72.00$      63.00$      

9 80 - 89 22.60$      19.60$      25 450 - 474 75.50$      66.10$      

10 90 - 99 26.00$      22.50$      26 475 - 499 84.00$      73.50$      

11 100 - 134 26.80$      23.20$      27 500 - 549 86.20$      75.40$      

12 135 - 149 30.80$      26.70$      28 550 - 599 91.00$      79.60$      

13 150 - 174 39.40$      34.20$      29 600 - 649 96.00$      84.00$      

14 175 - 199 43.50$      37.70$      30 650 - 699 97.60$      85.40$      

15 200 - 224 45.00$      39.00$      31 700 - 799 111.90$    97.90$      

16 225 - 249 47.30$      41.00$      32 800 + 161.00$    140.90$    



GREYHOUND CANADA PASSENGER FARE TARIFF AND SALES MANUAL 
GREYHOUND CANADA TRANSPORTATION ULC.  
 

 

Revised: August 30, 2019 Page 7.7 

    EASTERN PROMOTIONAL FARES AND PROGRAMS 

 COMPANION PROMOTION FARE (3 DAY ADVANCE PURCHASE REQUIRED): 

The companion fares will also apply to the following carriers only when part of the transportation is on Greyhound Canada Transportation ULC. 

Note: The Companion Fare is NOT valid on any other Canadian Interline Carrier. 

PARTICIPATING US CARRIERS: 
Valid on ALL routes of the carriers listed below unless otherwise indicated: 

Note: Not valid for travel from Toronto or Montreal into the state of New York with exception Buffalo and Buffalo Airport

Adirondack Trailways (ADT); All Routes 
Arrow Line, Inc (ALN); All Routes 
Arrow Trailways of Texas (ARO); All Routes 
Badger Coaches Inc. (BGC); All Routes 
Bonanza Bus Lines Inc.(BZ); All Routes 
Burlington Trailways (BTW); All Routes 
Capital Motor Lines (CML); All Routes 
Capitol Bus Company (CPB); All Routes 
Colonial Trailways (COT): All Routes 
Dattco Inc (DTTC); All Routes 
Delta Bus Lines, Inc (DEA); All Routes 
Fullington Auto Bus Co., Inc. (FAB); All Routes 
Greyhound Lines Inc. (GL): All Routes  
Indian Trails, Inc (IT); All Routes 

Industrial Bus Lines, Inc (IBU); All Routes 
Jefferson Lines (JL); All Routes 
John T Cyr & Sons, Inc. (CJT); All Routes 
Lamers Bus Lines, Inc. (LAB); All Routes 
New York Trailways (NYT); All Routes 
Northwestern Stage Lines, Inc (NWL); All Routes 
Orange Belt Stages (ORB); All Routes 
Pine Hill-Kingston Bus Corp. (PHK); All Routes  
Rimrock Trailways (RRS); All Routes 
Southeastern Stages, Inc (SES); All Routes 
Susquehanna Transit Co. (SHT); All Routes 
Valley Transit Co. Inc (VTC); All Routes 
Valley Retriever Bus Lines (VBRL); All Routes 
Wisconsin Coach Lines, Inc. (WSN); All Routes 
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EASTERN PROMOTIONAL FARES AND PROGRAMS 

COMPANION PROMOTION FARES: (concluded) 

RESTRICTIONS: 

(1) Fares will apply to Regular Adult one-way and round-trip fares as published in by the participating carriers listed in the GCTC Rules & 
Regulations for Excursions and/or Canadian Passenger Tariff No. 1-A issued by N.B.T.A. 

(2) For US fares use the appropriate provincial table published in Section 6 of this manual in connection with mileage determined 
from the National Mileage Tariff NBTA 111. Note: These fares are in US funds. 

(3) Tickets valid for travel daily.   
 One Way tickets valid for 365 days. 
 Round Trip tickets valid for 365 days. 

(4) Tickets must be purchased three (3) days in advance of travel. 

(5) Travel MUST be Together on SAME ITINERARY. 

(6) A Child Discount and a Companion Fare Discount CANNOT be combined.  

(7) Subject to weekend/holiday surcharge and (if applicable) travel blackouts. 

(8) Ability to refund comes from base fare (Refundable vs. Non-Refundable) 

(9) Refund will only be honored if ALL tickets are presented at the time of request.  
 
FARE: The first passenger pays full one-way or return adult or senior, regular or EXO43, (Non Refundable or Refundable) walk-up 

fare and up to two companions pay 90 percent of the applicable fare. The GST applies to all fares. 
 
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT PASSENGERS NOT PURCHASE ONE-WAY TICKETS TO THE USA. 
DO NOT CHARGE GST ON INTERNATIONAL FARES.  

 


